The Shareholder has requested the undersigned notary to record that the Shareholder is the sole shareholder of
Triton III (Nimble) S.à r.l., a société à responsabilité limitée governed by the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg,
having a share capital of twelve thousand five hundred euro (EUR 12,500.-), with registered office at 26-28, rue Edward
Steichen, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, incorporated following a notarial deed dated 26
November 2010, published in the Mémorial C, Recueil des Sociétés et Associations number 50 of 11 January 2011 and

[...]

1 To create two (2) classes of shares, the class A shares and the class B shares, with the rights and obligations attached
thereto following amendment of the articles of association of the Company as referred to under item 3 of the present
agenda.

2 To re-qualify the one million two hundred fifty thousand (1,250,000) shares of the Company with a nominal value
of one cent (EUR 0.01) each, into six hundred twenty-five thousand (625,000) class A shares and six hundred twenty-five
thousand (625,000) class B shares, with a nominal value of one cent (EUR 0.01) each.

3 To amend articles 5, 22 and 23 of the articles of association of the Company, in order to reflect the resolutions
adopted pursuant to items 1 and 2 of the present agenda.

has requested the undersigned notary to record the following resolutions:

[...]

The Shareholder resolved to create two (2) classes of shares, the class A shares and the class B shares, with the rights
and obligations attached thereto following amendment of the articles of association of the Company as resolved upon
under the third resolution.

Second resolution

The Shareholder resolved to re-qualify the one million two hundred fifty thousand (1,250,000) shares of the Company
with a nominal value of one cent (EUR 0.01) each, into six hundred twenty-five thousand (625,000) class A shares and
six hundred twenty-five thousand (625,000) class B shares, with a nominal value of one cent (EUR 0.01) each.

Third resolution

The Shareholder resolved to amend articles 5, 22 and 23 of the articles of association of the Company in order to
reflect the above resolutions. Said articles will from now on read as follows:

Art. 5.

“ Art. 5. Subscribed share capital. The issued capital of the Company is set at twelve thousand five hundred euro (EUR
12,500.-) represented by six hundred twenty-five thousand (625,000) class A shares (the “Class A Shares”) and six hundred
twenty-five thousand (625,000) class B shares (the “Class B Shares”), altogether referred to as the “Shares”. Each issued
Share has a nominal value of one cent (EUR 0.01) and is fully paid up.

The rights and obligations attached to the shares shall be identical except to the extent otherwise provided by the

[...]

liquidation proceeds shall be distributed to the shareholder(s) so as to achieve on an aggregate basis the same economic
result as the distribution rules set out for dividend distributions.”

Expenses

The expenses, costs, fees and charges of any kind which shall be borne by the Company as a result of the present deed
are estimated at one thousand five hundred euro (EUR 1,500.-).

The undersigned notary, who understands and speaks English, herewith states that on request of the proxyholder of
the appearing party, this deed is worded in English followed by a French translation; at the request of the same proxy-
holder, in case of divergences between the English text and the French text, the English version will be prevailing.

[...]

B, ayant les droits et obligations tels que prévus à la suite de la modification des statuts de la Société indiquée sous le
point 3 de cet ordre du jour.

2 Requalification des un million deux cent cinquante mille (1.250.000) parts sociales de la Société avec une valeur
nominale d’un centime (EUR 0,01) chacune en six cent vingt-cinq mille (625.000) parts sociales de catégorie A et six cent
vingt-cinq mille (625.000) parts sociales de catégorie B, avec une valeur nominale d’un centime (EUR 0,01) chacune.

3 Modification des articles 5, 22 et 23 des statuts de la Société, afin de refléter les résolutions devant être adoptées
conformément aux points 1 à 2 de cet ordre du jour.

[...]

qu’approuvée dans la troisième résolution.

Deuxième résolution

L’Associé a décidé de requalifier les un million deux cent cinquante mille (1.250.000) parts sociales de la Société avec
une valeur nominale d’un centime (EUR 0,01) chacune, en six cent vingt-cinq mille (625.000) parts sociales de catégorie
A et six cent vingt-cinq mille (625.000) parts sociales de catégorie B, avec une valeur nominale d’un centime (EUR 0,01)
chacune, ayant les mêmes droits et privilèges que les parts sociales existantes.

Troisième résolution

L’Associé a décidé de modifier les articles 5, 22 et 23 des statuts de la Société pour refléter les résolutions ci-dessus.